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CITY OF JONESBORO

2007 AFPC VOLUME I ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE: FIRE CODES

2007 AFPC VOLUME il: ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE: BUILDING CODES
2006 AFC: ARKANSAS PLUMBING CODES

2010 AMC: ARKANSAS MECHANICAL CODES

2011 NEC: NATIONAL, ELECTRICAL CODES

2006 AFAG: ARKANSAS FUEL GAS CODES

2004 {ECC: INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES

20086 IEBC: INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODES

2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1: AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDANDS (ADA REQUIREMENTS)

1, TIM W. COOPER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY
ME OR UNDER MY SUPERVISION. | FURTHER CERTIFY

. THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE AS REQUIRED BY LAW AND IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION
CODE FOR THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

v .
A b - <41%{13
TIMW. COOPER, ARCHITECT DATED
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! EGRESS EXIT EGRESS EXIT! g [E l EGRESS BEXIT
1

LIFE SAFETY PLAN
116" = 10"

OCCUPANCY GROUP: ASSEMBLY GROUP A3

AREA LIMITATION:(Table 503) 6000 SQ. FT.

FRONTAGE AREA INCREASE MULITIPLIER: {506.20) 150%

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER AREA INCREASE MULTIPLIER:(506.1)  300%

TOTAL ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 21,000 $Q. FT.

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA: 11,250 8Q. FT.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:(Table 503) TYPEV

NUMBER OF STORIES ALLOWED: (Table 503) 1

PROPOSED NUMBER OF STORY: 1

BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED: (Table 503) 40

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT- 22

OCCUPANCY LOAD:(Table 1004.1.1) 50 SQ. FT./PERSON

PROPOSED OCCUPANT LOAD: 11.250/50= 275 PERSONS

EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED: (Table 1005.1) 0.15 in. per occupant: 225 occupants x 0.15"=33.75"
EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED: 216 inches total

MIN. NUM. OF REQ. PLUMBING FIXTURES: (Table 2002.1) TOILETS: Male- 11125 Female- 1/65 LAV : 1/200
PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED: Men=1 toilet, 1 urinal, 1 lav. Female=2 toilets, 2 fav.

WILLOW CREEK TENNANT FINISH OUT

4502 ACCESS ROAD JONESBORO , ARKANSAS 13 MAY 2013
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Terry Adams

From: Craig Davenport

Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2013 7:27 AM
To: Terry Adams

Subject: RE: 4502 Access Rd
Attachments: image001.jpg

This will suffice.

From: Terry Adams

Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2013 1:42 PM
To: Craig Davenport

Subject: 4502 Access Rd

Craig this is in reference to the plan we reviewed last week on Willow Creek Tenant finish out. You ask for egress and
occupancy load along with me, will this suffice for you | have all correct code data, and they are getting me my Electrical
Engineer for the Electrical, If this works for you let me know and | will attach the info to our plans.

Thank You

Terry . Adams

Lhigf Building Dfficial
Lertified Hood Manager
Lity of Jonesbore

Uffice Ph: B70-336-7/94
Lell Ph: 870-53/9-5426

Fax Number: 870-535-4618

(adamsi@ioneshorg org
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OCCUPANCY GROUP:
AREA LIMITATION:(Table 503)
FRONTAGE AREA INCREASE MULITIPLIER: {506.20)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER AREA INCREASE MULTIPLIER:(506.1)

TOTAL ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:(Table 503)

NUMBER OF STORIES ALLOWED: (Table 503)
PROPOSED NUMBER OF STORY:

BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED: (Table 503)

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:

OCCUPANCY LOAD:(Table 1004.1.1)

PROPOSED OCCUPANT LOAD:

EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED: (Table 1005.1)

EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED:

MIN. NUM. OF REQ. PLUMBING FIXTURES: (Table 2902.1)
PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED:

CITY OF JONESBORO

2007 AFPC VOLUME I: ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE; FIRE CODES
2007 AFPC VOLUME Ii: ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE: BUILDING CODES

2006 AFC: ARKANSAS PLUMBING CODES
2010 AMC: ARKANSAS MECHANICAL CODES
2011 NEC: NATIONAL; ELECTRICAL CODES
2006 AFAG: ARKANSAS FUEL GAS CODES

2004 IECC: INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES

20086 |[EBC: INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODES

2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1: AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDANDS (ADA REQUIREMENTS)

I, TIM W. COOPER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY
ME OR UNDER MY SUPERVISION. | FURTHER CERTIFY
THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE AS REQUIRED BY LAWAND IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION

CODE FOR THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

Yy 7 g
éé’ W, o

<1\3 |z

TIM W. COOPER, ARCHITECT

" [rEQIST LRED
ARCHITECT
=512

ASSEMBLY GROUP A3

6000 SQ. FT.

150%

300%

21,000 SQ. ET.

11,250 8Q. FT.

TYPEV

1

1

40'

22

50 SQ. FT/PERSON

11.250/50= 225 PERSONS

0.15 in. per occupant: 225 occupants x 0.15"=33.75"
216 inches total

TOILETS: Male- 1/125 Female- 1/65 LAV.: 1/200
Men=1 toilet, 1 urinal,1 lav. Female=2 {oilets, 2 lav.

WILLOW CREEK TENNANT FINISH OUT

4502 ACCESS ROAD JONESBORO , ARKANSAS

13 MAY 2013

DATED




CONTACT: R.D. HENARD
(479) 841-7736
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CODE DATA

APPLICABLE CODES:

CITY OF JONESBORO

2004 ARKANSAS ENERGY CODE
2007 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE
2006 INTL BUILDING CODE
2006 INTL RESIDENTAL CODE
/ 2006 INTL FIRE CODE
2008 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
2006 ARKANSAS PLUMBING CODE
2003 ARKASAS MECHANICAL CODE
2006 ARKANSAS STATE FUEL GAS CODE

PROJECT
ADDRESS:

PROJECT

SQUARE FOOTAGE:

HEIGHT:
STORIES:

OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATIONS
AND SEPARATION:
(CHAPTER 3 AND 5
OF THE IBC)

WILLOW CREEK PHASE 7 FINISH OUT
4502 ACCESS ROAD JONESBORO, AR

11,250 SQ. FT.

22'
1 STORY
A-3

TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION:

ALLOWABLE AREA
PER FLOOR:
(TABLE 503 IBC)

ALLOWABLE STORIES:
(TABLE 503 IBC)
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT:

FIRE-RESISTANCE

VB (SPRINKLED)

18,000 SQ. FT.
(AREA MODICATION INCREASE ALLOWABLE)

SPRINKLERED (3) 6,000 (TABLE 503) = 18,000 SQ. FT.

RATING REQUIREMENTS: BEARING WALLS

(TABLE 601 IBC)

1 (TABLE 503 IBC)

40'

STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOUR
EXTERIOR 0 HOUR
INTERIOR 0 HOUR
NON-BEARING WALLS

EXTERIOR 0 HOUR
INTERIOR 0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR

INTERIOR FINISH
REQUIREMENTS:
(TABLE 803.5 IBC)

SPRINKLER REQUIRED:

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED:

CERTIFICATION:

VERTICAL EXITS CLASS A
EXIT CORRIDORS CLASS B
ROOMS AND SPACES CLASSC
YES
YES

I, TIM W. COOPER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY
ME OR UNDER MY SUPERVISION. | FURTHER CERTIFY
THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE AS REQUIRED BY LAW AND IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION
CODE FOR THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

SEAL

TIM W. COOPER, ARCHITECT

4502 ACCESS ROAD JONESBORO, AR

REGARDING THE SENSITIVE ISSUES OF CONFIDENTIALITY AND COPYRIGHT, ANY REQUEST FOR THE RELEASE , OR REPRODUCTION OF THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED BY COOPER ARCHITECTS, P.A.

WILLOW CREEK (PHASE 7)

DATED
ARCHITECT:
TIM COOPER ARCHITECT
PO BOX 1782
FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72702
(479) 575-0071
CONTACT: TIM COOPER
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NOTE:

TOILETS TO INCLUDE MIRRORS

AT LAV., TOILET PAPER DISPENSERS
AT COMMODES. PROVIDE GRAB BARS
AT H.C. STALLS.

BATHROOM CEILLING AT 8'-0", WALLS
AT 12'-0". PLACE 2X6 JOISTS W/5/8"
PLYWOOD AND GPYBOARD CEILING.

3 1/2"

Section 509.4 /f

E

38 -~ 41
960 - 1040
25

840 — 915

4502 ACCESS ROAD JONESBORO, AR

RODUCTION OF THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE ARPROVED BY COOPER ARCHITECTS, P.A.

WILLOW CREEK (PHASE 7)

Fig. 604.5.1 o
Side Wali Gral Bar for Water Closet

NOTE: PROVIDE GRABBARS TO HC STALL
AS INDICATED ON DIAGRAM ABOVE.
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